Fai lure Alarm i s a
mi croprocessor-based system desi gned
for processi ng, di splayi ng and
regi steri ng of fai lure messages from
technologi cal processes. It i s i deal for
moni tori ng and si gnali ng of fai lure
condi ti ons i n all si tuati ons,where one
need a very fast solvi ng of problem

1 .... relayless
2 .... 8 outputs relays for failures
Ordering example
1 432
8765
CONFIRMATION TEST REGISTRY
 1 2 3 4  5  6  7 JUMPERS  J1 - J4
J1 J2 J3 J4
oscillation / non-oscillation of sound alarm
fast flashing / slow flashing  of  first failure
fast time / slow time of the failure detection
8 monitored failures / 4 monitored failures + 4 status messages
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
J2
J3
J4
OFF
   8  failure  inputs
4 failure inputs + 4 status messages
fast time of the failure detection -  100 ms
slow time of the failure detection - 1s
fast flashinf of the first failure
slow flashing of the all failures
oscillation of relay contact for sound alarm
permanent closing of relay contact for sound alarm
J1
1 -  button "CONFIRMATION" failure
2 -  jumper J5 / function for 8 relays of following LEDs diod:
3 - button "TEST" / test of signalling LEDs + test of the sound alarm /
4 - button "REGISTRY" /viewing of failures /
5 - LED1 for check of operator  activities
6 - button "PROG"
7 - jumpers J1-J5 for programming
ON - non-oscillating relay ,  OFF: non-oscillating relay
=- +
 p
ow
er
 s
up
pl
y
... .... . ...
=- +
 p
ow
er
 s
up
p.
... ....
 external auxiliary
. ...
parallel connection
max 8 MERPO02´s
.
/if excitation supply isn´t used - strip 11/
1    2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   12 13 14 15       16 17
C
O